MAY 0 4 2005 4.

05-09-2005



P/3170-6

PATENTS KELUKDATION COVER SHEET	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
HANS GÖRANSSON HANS DRANGEL	SAAB Automobile AB SE-461 80 Trolhattan SWEDEN
Type of Entity: Individuals	Type of Entity: Corporation-Sweden
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment	
Execution Date: April 1, 2005	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu-	tion date of the application is:
A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/067,634	
Additional numbers attached? No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of documents involved: 1
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	Enclosed as part of Check No. QO4/8
	In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Robert C. Faber  Name of Person Signing  April 29, 2005  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

05/05/2005 EHAILE1 00000014 11067634 02 FC:8021 (40.00 gc)

00697113.1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS,	
	HANS GORANSSON AND HANS DRANGEL
	<u> </u>
	red to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in ROCATING ENGINE
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
Febru	ary 24, 2005 , Application No. 11/067,634 ,
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
WHER	EAS, <u>SAAB</u> AUTOMOBILE AB
whose address	sis <u>SE</u> -461 80 Trolhattan, Sweden
hereinafter ref	ferred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the san	ne,
NOW,	THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
whereof is a	cknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to	
the said inven	ntion in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for	
the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents	
may be grante	ed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
assignment ar	nd sale not been made.
Applica	ant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
	o issue said United States patents to spid assignee(s).
Date 1/4 -	2005 Hales Character
Date 4 -	
Date	hans branger
<b>D</b> ate	(signature)
Date	(signature)
Date	(signature)

**RECORDED: 05/04/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016524 FRAME: 0923